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Improve your ROl with genomic testing

Susie Martin, Regional Consulting Manager

As dairies continue to right-size heifer
inventories and diversify farm income
by breeding genetically inferior animals
to specific beef sires, it's even more
important to know who the best
animals in the herd really are.

Tools the industry has traditionally
relied on have been good at helping herds make genetic
progress, but the availability of genomic testing makes
those predictions much better. Additionally, genomic
testing provides many other benefits that have a
compounding effect on your herd and bottom line.

But don't just take my word for it, let's take a look at the
numbers. Figure 1 shows improvement made in Net Merit
Dollars (NMS) over a five-year period when genomic testing
was included in the breeding strategy. As you see, there is
a 239 NMS advantage for the peer group compared to the
industry average. But, what's that genetic progress worth?
Through a Penn State study, it was determined there is a
standardized-lifetime profit of $1.07 for every $1 change
in NM$, which means $255 more lifetime profit per animal.

Figure 2 is a herd that's been genomic testing since 2013
and reflects similar improvements in NMS progress. Qver
the 10-years they've been genomic testing, the dairy has
increased NMS by 101 NMS per year, which is 42 NMS per
year more than the industry average. After ten years of
this accelerated gain, this represents nearly $450 more
standardized-lifetime profit, per animal, if they yield the

Figure 1 NM$ By Birth Year
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A +239 NMS improvement was realized over a five-year period when genomic testing
is included in breeding strategy. A Penn State study determined there is a standardized
lifetime profit of $1.07 for every S1 change in NMS, meaning $255 more lifetime profit
per animal in the peer group average compared to the industry average.

Easy access to the genetics you want!

gender SELECTED"
SexedULTRA"

Sires with sex-sorted
semen available.

FEEDPRO

Sires that optimize increased
production and moderate body
size, while maintaining body
condition score and

daughter fertility.

FERTILITYPRO

Identifies sires with semen
that will likely improve
pregnancy rates.

SHOWCASE

Identifies breed-leading
Type or show-winning
pedigrees.

same benefits that were found in the Penn State herd.

Clearly you can see there's a case for including genomic
testing into your breeding strategy. CentralStar has
partnered with Zoetis™ making it even more convenient to
begin genomic testing. Talk with your CentralStar team to
explore the benefits of genomic testing to accelerate your
genetic strategy and return on investment.

Figure 2 NM$ Genetic Progress
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The influence of incorporating genomic testing into a Wisconsin dairy farm’s breeding
strategy increased NMS$ by +101 per year, which is +42 NMS per year more than the

industry average.
Data source for graphs: Zoetis.

ROBOTPRO

Sires that transmit the/
desired traits for robotic
milking systems.



A NEW ERA IN ROI

CAPTUREIGENETIC TRENDS

| | ke never h efo re | Join NxGEN® for access to Select Sires’ most elite genetics. Talk with your
CentralStar team to create a genetic strategy that will accelerate genetic progress
while maximizing your herd'’s performance and profitability!

Pedigree DWP$® HHPS®
7H015913 KAHN GAMEDAY x LIONEL x Achiever 1176 192 1160 1225 3117
: 7H016276 SHEEPSTER  TROOPER x Acura x RESOLVE 1212 202 1354 1327 3181
Scan the 7H016282 MIMIC Rayshen x JARED x Burley 1102 188 1368 1229 3043
,f,‘:,g;’;;fs_ 7HO16396 FELIX DRIVE X EISAKU X Hal 1154 159 1428 1227 3092
7H016468 PHOENIX PARFECT X LIONEL X YODER 1065 210 935 1098 3214
7HO16485 SUNDANCE  Earlybird X TRY ME X Nightsky 1249 160 1334 1331 3240
THO16487 PAYDAY PAYLOAD X LIONEL X SAMURI 1112 190 1091 1166 3068
7HO016527 HOWITZER ~ HUCK X Acura X RESOLVE 1191 176 1122 1166 3100
7HO16535 RECHARGE ~ ELON x Acura x Yoda 1116 171 1085 1119 3102
7HO16644 RIMBOT RIX x Sheldon x TAHITI 1233 183 1462 1264 3140
14H016272 DEWDROP  GAMEDAY x Acura x SAMURI 1187 171 1348 1210 3075
14H016316 TUBA Outcome x ALPHABET x TORONTO 1095 175 1348 1108 3075
14H016391 EASTON Outcome x Pursuit x Achiever 1154 157 1190 1117 3107
14H016660 MASTER KASHTON x Acura x RESOLVE 1217 171 1380 1209 3062

SUNDANCE

7H016485 SUNDANCE is an exciting Earlybird son from a GP-84
TRY ME daughter with exceptional components. He is an elite sire
for HHPS, NMS, GTPI, and mastitis resistance. His ideal linear with
impressive health and fitness traits is sure to sire offspring that will

: At G Dayid Sarbacker impress anyone.
7HO16485% 01648 . Genetic onsultf‘

?tb» SUNDANCE PAYDAY‘

o

Membership is required to purchase NxGEN sires. Semen is direct-shipped to your farm.



Holstein GForce™ (Genomic Young Sires) apw s

Code# Name

Sexed-Only GForce
507HO16418 Draft
507HO16506 Madman
550H016674 Zeal

7HO15233 Milky
7HO15420 Porter
7HO15487 Holliday
7HO15523 Parsly
7HO15640 Moonraker
7HO15753 Zythos
7HO15754 Zappa
7HO15769 Hecker
THO15778 Beethoven
7HO15785 Bowline
THO15787 Prusik
7HO15793 Pearce
7HO15807 George Miller
7HO15821 Frost Bite
7HO15839 Magnum
7HO15862 Elvin
7HO15909 Jeremy
7HO15915 Cashback
7HO15927 Bolt Action
7HO15934 Mr Big Shot
7HO15937 Esquire
7HO15961 Gordon
7HO15967 High Oohm
7HO15975 Digital
7HO15977 Hayk
7HO16012 Scuba
7HO16067 Enclave
7HO16075 Monetize
7HO16083 Spinal Tap *
7THO16119 Pyler
7HO16148 Bambam ¢
7HO16150 Pessell
7HO16163 Burgoon
7THO16176 War Gear *
7THO16179 Backfire
7HO16262 Danman
7HO16263 Malone
7HO16275 T Rex
7HO16293 Dyson °
7HO16308 Earnest Bass
7HO16315 Tamborine
7HO16383 Ryker
7HO16398 Fearless
7HO16405 Lucas
7HO16410 Doit

$ Sxd$ NM$ HHP$ DWP$ Z-Lame

40

75
75
70

70
70
60
60
85
70
55
60

GPA

1191
1124
860

1165
1154
920
862
868
917
909
944
1010
1013
953
944
1032
1257
988
1089
1021
983
1135
946
969
910
1021
966
1028
1083
1020
983
1115
890
1144
1024
1061
1156
1019
1001
1119
1023
1162
1054
1101
1001
1128
912
1059

1145
1028
937

1138
1029

916

900

995
1030
1007
1083
1045
1004
1063
1004
1241
1220

998
1187
1088
1007
1161

953
1026

994
1049
1022
1257
1162
1146
1087
177

936
1255
1107
1198
1233
1128
1050
1170
1117
1201
1077
1088
1129
117

987

976

1098
1200
846

1408
1124
709
894
845
844
858
914
1016
1142
894
992
1214
1465
880
1231
869
1079
1021
845
994
757
1143
1133
973
1023
1221
982
1171
871
1243
1071
1340
1151
1160
1234
1227
1000
1148
963
1157
1069
1196
1055
884

97
97
102

104
96
98
103
95
96
94
96
96
102
99
97
99
104
96
98
88
99
97
90
103
99
98
99
91
96
102
97
96
94
96
97
100
94
100
103
105
93
100
100
100
99
105
100
99

GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA

Milk PRO
1357 71
1127 54
1026 42
1818 74
1672 61
1328 63
1612 66
1004 44
609 48
1053 51
540 47
1321 62
1817 70
435 42
1441 62
436 53
1821 72
2149 67
1029 69
323 47
1336 54
1237 59
1976 66
2013 68
1235 66
1229 63
1190 54
1174 65
882 48
994 54
726 52
1900 68
1335 61
1013 62
1181 50
332 4
1350 58
1400 55
1061 37
1304 56
994 54
1083 59
1521 64
1862 71
1686 74
1705 70
1086 55
2055 67

P%

0.10
0.07
0.03

0.06
0.03
0.07
0.05
0.04
0.10
0.06
0.11
0.07
0.05
0.10
0.06
0.14
0.05
0.00
0.13
0.13
0.04
0.07
0.02
0.02
0.09
0.08
0.06
0.10
0.07
0.08
0.10
0.03
0.07
0.11
0.05
0.11
0.05
0.04
0.01
0.05
0.08
0.09
0.06
0.04
0.07
0.06
0.07
0.01

FAT

97
115
84

124
118
105
77
80
96
96
100
103
97
92
86
82
110
112
133
136
78
1M
100
65
76
122
100
94
105
88
90
99
7
123
110
92
119
106
102
108
1M

0.15
0.25
0.15

0.18
0.18
0.18
0.05
0.14
0.25
0.19
0.28
0.18
0.09
0.26
0.10
0.23
0.13
0.10
0.32
0.44
0.09
0.22
0.08
-0.04
0.10
0.26
0.19
0.17
0.25
0.17
0.22
0.09
0.09
0.29
0.22
0.28
0.23
0.18
0.21
0.20
0.25
0.28
0.14
0.07
0.14
0.11
0.22
0.00

168
169
126

198
179
168
143
124
144
147
147
165
167
134
148
135
182
179
202
183
132
170
166
133
142
185
154
159
153
142
142
167
138
185
160
133
177
161
139
164
165
182
165
162
181
168
162
147

GPA GPA GPA GPA Beta GPA GPA
F% CFP SCS PL DPR SCE Casein SCR PTAT UDC FLC GTPI Pedigree

2.83
2.85
2.77

2.95
2.81
3.17
2.86
2.82
2.1
2.69
2.69
2.72
2.79
2.59
2.96
2.50
2.77
3.00
2.79
2.73
2.60
2.68
2.84
2.60
2.87
2.85
2.68
2.57
2.64
2.61
2.79
2.78
2.67
2.63
2.67
2.54
2.65
2.61
2.68
2.63
2.59
2.90
2.74
2.96
2.86
2.86
2.93
2.87

6.9
49
5.3

45
5.2
3.1
48
5.8
55
4.9
5.9
6.0
5.0
6.6
52
75
6.1
3.9
42
38
58
6.3
44
6.6
5.3
3.6
4.6
6.1
7.0
71
6.9
6.4
4.8
5.1
5.9
7.5
6.5
58
58
6.5
49
5.3
5.6
52
44
5.9
3.7
6.6

1.3
0.2
0.8

2.3
-1.2
-0.6
0.3
1.6
0.0
0.5
0.8
-0.4
-0.9
1.9
1.1
22
0.7
0.3
-1.5
-1.5
20
1.0
-1.6
0.8
1.2
-0.7
0.5
1.6
0.6
0.5
1.2
-1.1
0.6
-1.2
0.6
2.0
0.4
0.1
0.9
0.1
0.2
-0.3
0.3
1.3
0.7
0.2
-1.0
0.3

1.5
21
24

26
1.6
1.6
24
24
1.5
21
20
33
22
21
21
2.7
1.5
1.8
20
27
22
23
24
2.8
3.0
2.7
1.4
24
28
1.7
22
25
1.8
1.7
25
1.7
2.7
24
20
1.7
1.9
1.8
22
1.5
2.7
20
1.8
1.7

A2A2
A2A2
A2A2

A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A1
A1A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A1A1
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2

1.0
0.0
1.2
0.8
-0.4
1.8
0.9
-1.1
1.2
1.7
0.9
0.9
2.7
0.9
1.3

1.6
0.2
-1.2
-0.1
-1.1
0.8
2.3
0.4
0.1

-0.4
0.3
41
2.0

1.3
0.9
1.1
21

N
o

3.5
1.5
-12

3.1
2.7

0.46
1.08
3.03

0.87
0.64
2.03
1.68

1.9
1.51
1.42
1.75
1.09
0.78
0.82
227
0.88
0.19
1.27
1.31
1.49
1.78
1.45
1.39
2.09
218
1.58

1.3
1.36

1.3
117
1.21
1.63
2.06
0.83
0.77
0.67
1.37
2.04
1.39
1.29
1.49
1.14
1.89
1.54
1.19
1.03
1.55
0.92

095 -0.21
136 045
292 175

1.33  0.04
122 014
173 1.53
205 0.69
199 1.65
194 1.09
148 0.83
206 1.08
1.33  0.20
0.89 -0.35
090 0.78
220 167
164 0.58
0.75 -0.42
153 0.19
0.80 0.27
1.00 0.33
1.65 -0.32
1.80 0.40
140 043
194 1.21
238 0.7
203 0.86
149 0.1
141 054
156 0.1
1.67 -0.03
122 0.61
141 039
1.79 0.7
1.02 -0.49
064 034
092 023
1.72  0.35
1.65 0.02
1.61  0.54
142 062
1.86 -0.01
122 065
145 0.1
172 0.93
0.80 -0.11
123 0.14
122 0.51
0.89 0.52

3081
3034
3003

3047
3002
2974
2940
2963
2964
2957
3035
2984
2900
2940
3041
3030
3087
3000
3061
2988
2976
3129
2940
3011
3008
3066
2945
3085
3040
2993
2966
3053
2941
3026
2977
2975
3141
3050
2975
3085
3053
3080
3058
3094
2995
3033
2923
2929

4

CentralStar

Drive x Acura
Elon x Alphabet
Parfect x Brass

Lionel x Achiever
Lionel x Delta
Renegade x Nugent
Town x Delta-Lambda
Renegade x Wings
Taos x Big Al

Taos x Big Al
Parfect x Legacy
Taos x Legacy

Helix x Rome

Taos x Legacy
Parfect x Rio

Taos x Legacy
Granada x Lionel
Alphabet x Jared
Rayshen x Barcelona
Rozline x Big Al
Moonshiner x Challenger
Gameday x Renegade
Ahead x Dynamo
Taos x Brass

Taos x Tahiti
Highjump x Granite
Moonshiner x Rome
Taos x Tahiti
Gameday x Legacy
Regal x Legacy
Conway x Legacy
Gameday x Acura
Austad x Legacy
Rayshen x Big Al
Rashan x Legacy
Massey x Renegade
Gameday x Lionel
Gameday x Brass
Expectant x Big Al
Gameday x Pursuit
Deluxe x Legacy
Gameday x Acura
Drive x Eisaku
Outcome x Alphabet
Regal x Lionel
Payload x Tahiti
Zazzle x Acura
Espionage x Pursuit



7HO16415
7HO16425
7THO16427
7THO16464
7HO16469
7THO16495
7HO16520
7HO16530
7HO16556
7HO16647
7HO16651
7HO16657
7HO16659
THO16666
14HO15179
14HO15582
14HO15779
14H015926
14H015932
14HO15971
14HO16011
14HO16069
14HO16082
14HO16222
14HO16231
14HO16236
14H016242
14H016259
14H016270
14HO16337
14HO16393
14HO16413
14HO16445
14HO16476
14HO16519
14H016532
14HO16608
14HO16638
14HO16656
14HO16661
250HO15664
250H015939
250H015958
250H015988
250H016074
250H016110
250H016226
250H016257
250H016286
250H016301
250HO16304
250HO16420
250H016497
250H016561
250H016565

Lehigh
Lateral
Sabertooth
Dourdan
Trubador
Pyro ¢

Pbj

Limbo
Prawn
Superbowl
Snappy
Hamler
Echelon
Diplomat
Trooper
Mashak
Gibson
Van Gogh
Cumulus
Moonwalker
Versachi
Maduro
Frampton ¢
Harped
Eruption
Undertone
Gene

Spy

Tyler
Kelso «
Organic
Fredy
Holley
Tombstone
Decree
Timber
Montra
Kash-Only
Battlefield
Nebraska
Revolution
Privateer
Hypnotic
Soysauce
Figaro
Letchworth
New Day
Denali *
Zickel
Escape
Choices
Boatshow *
Pace
Micah
Jumpin

1096
1213
1168
1178
1022
1041
1069
1085
1066
1032
1018
1074
1128
1080

999
1058
1039
1136
1116
1085
1164
1035
1092
1080
1119
1217
1099
1107
1097
1173
1185
1074
171
1055
1034
1134
1192
1127
1172
1075
1001

918

964

997

974
1130

953
1035
1127

961

993
1114
1012

899
1164

1151
1165
1140
1165
1022
1020
1216
1095
1106

968
1022
1045
1071
1109
1071

976
1020
1195
1191

986
1143
1168
1213
1156
1079
1165
1133
1148
1109
1274
1253
1160
1084
1174
1074
1130
179
1107
1116
1062
1082
1031
1056
1097
1017
1189
1048
1239
1114

957
1130
1251
1061
1052
1141

1318
1112
1047
1073
1061
1088
1217
1201
1155
1049

980
1069
117
1105

912
1083
1161
1311
1086
1156
1171
1271
1263
1123
1200
1305
1282
1261
1322
1280
1409
1182
1324
1283
1309
1148
1433
1362
1346
1285
1087

730
1101

790
1037
1185

939
1224
1005

941
1081
1114

847

937
1316

1467
2002
1454
1520
773
1649
1007
881
780
1562
2146
878
1499
1466
987
1898
1486
1369
1636
1371
1490
785
1155
867
987
1293
1089
769
1249
373
510
1202
1744
956
916
1392
1503
1067
1253
750
1328
327
1576
1398
1028
948
427
777
1454
1608
804
1058
735
990
1551

0.03
0.03
0.05
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.05
0.00
0.11
0.06
0.07
0.11
0.01
0.03
0.05
0.07
0.04
0.04
0.11
0.05
0.09
0.07
0.10
0.07
0.09
0.06
0.14
0.10
0.07
0.04
0.08
0.05
0.07
0.07
0.04
0.03
0.08
0.06
0.13
0.04
0.07
0.06
0.10
0.12
0.10
0.09
0.03
0.14
0.10
0.14
0.09
0.04

0.14
0.09
0.18
0.20
0.34
0.11
0.35
0.26
0.24
0.10
0.07
0.32
0.15
0.26
0.24
0.05
0.04
0.24
0.20
0.09
0.17
0.24
0.21
0.30
0.30
0.28
0.26
0.26
0.18
0.38
0.20
0.21
0.10
0.19
0.21
0.14
0.1
0.26
0.14
0.29
0.16
0.25
0.03
0.12
0.19
0.25
0.36
0.32
0.17
0.06
0.22
0.33
0.32
0.24
0.19

153
176
170
188
177
171
199
165
150
153
171
185
167
198
169
149
125
179
195
133
165
154
156
172
176
201
173
155
159
172
122
166
161
146
139
159
157
161
137
158
155
130
129
152
145
169
167
175
178
140
158
199
183
165
177

2.61
2.84
2.75
2.76
2.87
2.94
2.70
2.67
2.69
2.86
3.04
2.79
2.85
2.82
3.02
2.85
2.69
2.60
2.82
2.7
2.91
2.62
2.55
2.72
2.70
2.69
2.68
2.70
2.86
2.51
2.53
2.59
2.80
2.59
2.67
2.79
2.54
2.65
2.51
2.72
2.75
2.86
2.72
2.84
2.81
2.78
2.66
2.54
2.74
2.68
2.76
2.57
2.90
2.83
2.74

0.3
-0.5
0.3
0.8
0.1
0.3
-1.1

0.4
0.7
-12

-0.4

A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A1
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A1A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A1A1
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2

3.1

4.8

0.3
285
0.4
-1.0
0.5

0.99
075
053

0.31
1.07
2.16

1.9
2.07
1.86
2.34
1.41
1.56
1.43
1.64
241
212
1.56
2.39
2.14
1.14

1.63
0.92
1.08
0.54
1.84
2.07
1.79
1.19
2.00
1.54
1.92
1.51
1.01
0.98
1.44
2.22
1.74
0.56
0.65
1.54
1.39
0.37
1.46
1.03
112
1.16
0.77
0.63
0.57
1.92
0.93
1.88
117
1.22
1.83
1.03
1.26
217
1.29
1.65
217
1.96
2.01
1.85
2.52
1.49
1.56
1.69
1.15
2.62
1.90
1.29
2.28
1.78
1.64

0.49
0.15
-0.03
-0.16
0.83
0.45
0.81
0.48
0.75
0.92
1.19
0.36
0.78
-0.33
1.49
0.12
0.83
-0.26
0.81
-0.31
0.75
-0.09
0.09
0.37
-0.23

-0.33
0.66
-0.26
-0.20
1.14
1.44
0.60
0.74
1.53
0.57
0.24
0.56
013
1.44
1.13
0.00
1.55
1.92
-0.16

3025
3045
3060
3045
3076
3072
3147
3029
3028
3017
3040
3042
3037
3033
3070
2979
2953
2997
3073
2934
3039
2946
3071
3051
3006
3087
2979
2964
3018
3141
3006
3088
3020
2995
2985
3011
3033
3090
2946
3001
3039
2997
2965
3029
3066
3116
3002
3067
3055
3017
3084
3130
3154
3043
3057

Regal x Riveting
Expectant x Acura
Drive x Acura

Greycup x Eisaku

Elon x Positive
Wheelhouse x Zasberilla
Gameday x Renegade
Elon x Heroic
Earlybird x Conway
Elon x Maximus
Payload x Alphabet
Kashton x Plinko

Elon x Acura

Elon x Acura
Renegade x Legendary
Maximus x Tahiti
Moonshiner x Renegade
Top Dog x Acura
Conway x Lionel
Moonshiner x Legacy
Supercharge x Acura
Ahead x Nugent
Gameday x Tahiti
Crusher x Timberlake
Zazzle x Legacy
Payload x Biggelo
Zazzle x Maximus
Espionage x Billy
Crusher x Legacy
Prologue x Big Al
Massey x Pursuit
Gameday x Nugent
Elon x Eisaku
Monteverdi x Maximus
Wheelhouse x Fastball
Drive x Acura

Frost Bite x Try Me
Kashton x Highjump
Mashak x Legacy

Lift Off x Lionel
Revelation x Renegade
Parfect x Legacy
Moonshiner x Renegade
Parfect x Legacy
Parfect x Coffee
Conway x Rapid
Prologue x Legacy
Gameday x Renegade
Gameday x Pursuit
Parfect x Brass
Conway x Altuve-RC
Gameday x Jurassic
Conway x Zasberilla
Parfect x Excalibur
Jalapeno x Menace

See next page for additional genomic young sires



Holstein GForce (Genomic Young Sires) usms P

CentralStar

GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA Beta GPA GPA
Code# Name $ Sxd$ NM$ HHP$ DWP$ Z-Lame Milk PRO P% FAT F% CFP SCS PL DPR SCE Casein SCR PTAT UDC FLC GTPI Pedigree
Showcase™ GForce
7HO15325 Hanans 40 55 559 705 635 97 308 38 010 75 022 113 282 20 -25 27 A2A2 14 362 286 238 2801 |Excaliburx Doc
7THO15634 Cadillac 38 55 451 451 244 95 991 31 0.00 53 0.05 84 302 21 -10 24 A1A2 1.3 325 262 149| 2632 |Doc x Kingboy
7HO16104 Eye Candy 50 70 364 376 54 103 360 26 005 45 0.11 71 286 15 -09 26 A1A2 0.5 312 265 1.19| 2548 |Delta-Lambda x Unix
7HO16105 Combination 38 55 648 608 304 101 1116 48 005 73 010 121 322 27 00 34 A1A2 2.7 313 262 215| 2851 |Logistics x Doc
7HO16116 Hardy 40 55 672 788| 658 98 895 48 007 74 014 122 281 35 -13 24 A1A2 19| 327 307 213| 2923 [Parfectx Alvarez
7HO16120 Peve 40 55 666 660 616 103 1174 54 006 63 0.06 117 296 26 -11 26 A2A2 08| 321 285 205| 2850 |Hanans x Delta-Lambda
7THO16289 Lawful 40 55 668 756 907 104 1405 58 0.05 68 0.05 126 289 31 -19 26 A2A2 0.6 323 240 1.68| 2855 |Hanansx Jedi
7HO16295 Has It All 50 70 715 812 575 94 1660 57 0.02 69 002 126 299 39 -05 24 A2A2 -0.5 290 247 1.66| 2888 |Parfectx Doc
7HO16387 Hanx-P 45 60 693 768| 762 99 850 44 006 69 013 113 274 36 -02 25 A2A2 -0.3( 345 284 1.60( 2903 |Hanans x Luster-P
7HO16491 Legendairy 45 60 470 508 398 96 689 31 003 53 0.09 84 302 26 04 24 A2A2 345 264 148| 2702 |Homecoming x Doc
7HO16493 Hakan-P 50 70 643 658| 599 98 1469 51 002 46 -0.04 97 289 29 06 27 A2A2 344 290 141 2822 |Wolfgang-P x Luster-P
7THO16791 Homer 45 60 712 759 519 100 1051 52 007 71 011 123 314 28 07 19 A2A2 275 250 0.14| 2858 |Homecoming x Doc
250H015236 Mystic Crush 40 55 231 231 106 96 343 16 002 24 0.04 40 298 08 -09 19 A1A2 -04 317 3.01 1.10| 2416 |Crushabull x Delta
250H015329 Thunder Struck 40 55 91 172 74 94 313 14 002 36 0.08 50 299 12 -28 40 A1A2 0.0 324 229 1.06| 2288 |Thunder Storm x Delta
250H015397 Homecoming 38 55 691 661 628 97 644 37 006 71 016 108 311 22 04 15 A2A2 -0.1 280 255 0.31| 2777 |Spartacus x Delta
250H016115 Pazzle 55 75 849 1006| 817 95 609 46 009 89 023 135 275 47 07 25 A2A2 -1.1 323 299 1.88| 3053 |Rozline x Delta-Lambda
250H016121 Partake 40 55 691 699 654 100 1271 58 006 54 002 112 299 32 -05 22 A2A2 13| 284 263 1.65| 2837 [Hanans x Delta-Lambda
250H016377 Drperfect 40 60 743 809 736 102 1037 52 007 71 011 123 301 46 01 22 A2A2 -1.0 3.01 285 1.98| 2941 |Parfectx Doc
250H016378 Doubleshot 38 55 396 589 260 1 328 30 007 43 011 73 288 26 -02 25 A1A2 339 246 196 2664 |Parfectx Artist
250H016388 Hanske-P 45 60 710 661 602 94 558 46 010 68 0.16 114 3.02 24 0.7 16 A2A2 323 269 147| 2858 |Homecoming x Luster-P
250H016490 Lombardi 50 70 446 538 391 94 506 27 004 42 0.08 69 277 37 -06 30 A1A2 355 316 1.67| 2680 |Delta-Lambda x Doc
250H016492 Harpy 40 55 705 702| 753 102 1214 46 0.03 64 0.06 110 284 29 -04 22 A2A2 313 259 1.02| 2842 |Homecoming x Luster-P
250H016498 Hulu-RC 60 647 983 006 58 0.07 106 274 35 02 24 A2A2 391 327 162| 2911 |Wolfgang-P x Luster-P

Showbox GForce

744H017076 Acetylene-Red 40 55 | 397 429 | 920 39 004 60 009 99] 302 12 30 21 A1A2 | | 328 246 1.77| 2599 [Rompen-Red x Doc

Red and White GForce

7HO15203 Boeing-P-Red 722 750 845 99 006 74 015 116] 281 34 -02 18 A2A2 121 128 0.30 Webster-P-RC x Jedi
7HO15427 Rompen-Red 40 55 593 637 653 96 1574 43 -0.02 44 -006 87| 283 30 -17 14 A1A2 | 19| 229 235 1.19| 2680 [Altuve-RC x Splendid-P-RC
7HO15440 Handy-Red 40 55 834 811 939 107 1543 50 0.01 67 0.03 117 284 44 -07 12 A1A2 3.0 153 152 0.89| 2787 [Webster-P-RC x Salvatore-RC
7HO15636 Resonate-Red 40 55 781  742| 874 106 834 33 002 71 014 104| 28 48 -08 14 A1IA2 | 28| 136 192 0.36| 2706 |Watson-RC x Salvatore-RC
7THO15825 Rebel-Red 45 60 720 827 780 100 929 51 008 75 0.14 126 277 36 -05 28 A2A2 1.1 207 203 099 2831 |RubelsRed x Seasaw
7HO16303 Reward-Red 45 60 816 921 995 106 727 46 008 85 020 131| 273 45 04 20 A1A2 | 03| 113 1.16 -0.39| 2801 [Trojan x Simplicity-P-RC
7HO16404 Tool-Red 38 55 781 820 825 104 | 1131 42 002 54 004 96| 272 54 02 10 A1A1 167 223 1.43| 2802 [Handy-Red x Ronald
7THO16414 Fireball-Red 45 60 863 965| 1126 103 814 41 005 83 018 124 267 51 06 19 A2A2 128 158 0.90| 2885 [Rompen-Red x Salsa-Red
7HO16523 Mclovin-Red 45 60 819 807| 817 98 750 46 008 76 016 122| 269 42 -04 13 A1A1 204 207 1.24| 2890 [Mcdonald-P-Red x Altuve-RC
14HO16273 Fetch-P-Red 38 808 784 943 95 449 40 009 69 018 109 277 45 07 17 A1A2 148 180 099| 2817 [Boeing-P-Red x Ronald
14HO16522 Renovation-Red | 45 60 934 955 971 98 753 32 003 96 023 128 263 49 16 16 A1A2 083 1.19 0.35| 2864 |Trumpet-Red x Salvo Rdc
250H015525 Mcdonald-P-Red | 38 55 597 712 600 99 324 21 004 50 013 71| 254 45 06 19 A1A2 | 18| 232 273 156| 2731 |Ronald x Pat-Red
250HO16428 Lucky Seven-Red | 45 880 951 918 88 948 54 008 101 022 155 292 35 -12 22 A2A2 178 191 049| 2915 [Champion-Red x Legacy
250H016498 Hulu-RC 60 80 666 728| 647 98 983 48 006 58 007 106| 274 35 02 24 A2A2 391 327 1.62| 2911 |Wolfgang-P x Luster-P
250H016537 Havefun-Red 50 70 903 915 857 101 1089 36 001 8 015 122 274 67 06 20 A2A2 160 155 1.34| 2903 [Ranger-Red x Mark-RC
Polled GForce
7HO15203 Boeing-P-Red 38 55 722 750 845 99 799 42 006 74 015 116 281 34 -02 18 A2A2 | -01] 121 128 0.30| 2716 [Webster-P-RC x Jedi
7HO15790 Ison-P 45 60 776 996| 777 96 709 46 008 70 015 116 278 59 14 26 A2A2 0.2 203 154 1.00( 2902 |Parfectx Zarek
7HO16099 Amen-PP 45 60 808 903 760 98 1386 52 003 62 0.03 114 260 49 -04 26 A2A2 0.3 195 166 0.96| 2835 [Luster-P x Drastic-P
7HO16103 Chew-P 50 70 953 997 1017 97 1133 55 0.07 97 018 152 282 48 06 25 A2A2 00| 213 194 1.01| 3020 |Extra-P x Luster-P
7HO16106 Calvert-P 38 55 931  926| 1104 100 | 1037 45 004 82 015 127| 263 56 -01 19 A2A2 | 07| 127 1.84 040| 2880 |Moonshinerx Luster-P
7HO16229 Cacti-P 38 55 999 995| 1180 103 | 1365 63 007 110 020 173| 281 41 -15 21 A2A2 128 151 -045| 2958 |Bedrock-PP x Lionel




7HO16261  Lilsmooth-P 45 60 983 1012 910 91 1196 52 005 81 012 133 257 66 1.0 21 A2A2 132 179 0.07| 2970 |[Bedrock-PP x Legacy
7HO16387 Hanx-P 45 60 693 768| 762 99 80 44 006 69 013 113| 274 36 -02 25 A2A2 | -03| 345 284 160| 2903 |Hanans x Luster-P
7HO16481 Marshman-P 38 55 993 879 828 101 9%67 41 004 90 018 131 282 63 1.0 20 A2A2 043 158 -0.43| 2852 |Playoff-P x Legacy
7HO16493 Hakan-P 50 70 643 658 599 98 1469 51 002 46 -004 97| 289 29 06 27 A2A2 344 290 1.41| 2822 |Wolfgang-P x Luster-P
7HO16528 Brevet-P 38 55 983 1002 1075 101 851 49 008 93 021 142 269 65 -05 19 A1A2 173 164 044| 2946 |[Bedrock-PP x Legacy
7HO16529 Rickashay-PP 38 55 967  948| 1095 104 653 47 009 89 022 136| 260 52 -09 21 A2A2 051 1.58 -0.77| 2830 |Bedrock-PP x Monument-P
14H015289 Bedrock-PP 40 55 845 807| 897 97 1827 55 -0.01 73 001 128 272 49 -20 19 A2A2 | -12| 148 1.63 -0.21| 2770 |Limelight-P x Frazzled
14H015929 Cirrus-P 50 70 868 947 814 99 700 50 010 84 020 134| 293 55 05 18 A2A2 22| 149 158 097| 2897 |Parfectx Kenobi
14H016102 Candy-PP 38 55 737 810 737 101 1239 45 0.02 53 002 98| 281 52 16 21 A2A2 05 130 129 043| 2729 |Extra-P x Luster-P
14H016273 Fetch-P-Red 38 808 784 943 95 449 40 009 69 018 109 277 45 07 1.7 A1A2 148 180 0.99| 2817 [Boeing-P-Red x Ronald
14H016531 Freetick-PP 40 55 892 952 1087 99 1151 45 003 89 015 134| 267 57 07 17 A2A2 095 1.11 0.00| 2862 |Bedrock-PP x Monument-P
14HO16637 Rosstube-P 45 1072 1003| 1212 106 658 36 005 91 023 127| 270 75 08 19 A2A2 015 120 0.30| 2887 [Kashton x Acura
14H016665 Glaze-PP 38 55 1153 1077( 1270 99 11563 63 009 124 027 187| 282 49 17 19 A2A2 -0.30 0.31 -0.56| 2924 |Bedrock-PP x Monument-P
250H015525 Mcdonald-P-Red | 38 55 597 712 600 99 324 21 004 50 013 71 254 45 06 19 A1A2 | 18| 232 273 156| 2731 |Ronald x Pat-Red
250H016388 Hanske-P 45 60 710 661 602 94 558 46 010 68 016 114| 302 24 07 16 A2A2 323 269 147| 2858 |Homecoming x Luster-P
250H016402 Fabius-PP 45 60 955 998 1077 92 534 44 010 77 020 121 279 63 07 1.8 A2A2 081 1.17 -0.19| 2822 |Sig Sauer-P x Acura
250HO16465 Duhamel-P 45 60 977 1029 1006 96 1282 53 005 92 015 145| 281 58 00 20 A1A2 145 161 0.34| 2962 |Playoff-P x Eisaku
GForce+ (High Fertility)
7HO15079 Stellar 20 868 947 967 103 400 40 010 83 024 1231 264 53 -05 25 A2A2 25| 047 122 -048| 2766 |Legacy x Bourbon
7HO15465 Crusher 20 40 1041 1062( 1043 98 502 53 013 125 037 178 283 48 -08 22 Al1A2 21 1.34 067 055 3005 |[Calvary x Legendary
7HO15597 Riche 20 959  966| 1108 105 654 40 0.07 108 029 148| 265 53 -06 23 A2A2 19] 165 1.67 0.73| 2966 |Floyd x Nugent
7HO15824 Motivated 20 40 934 930 1047 93 1270 50 0.04 103 019 153| 288 42 -09 24 AIAM 20 054 058 -0.33|] 2820 |Maximus x Montoya
7HO16114 Robbie 20 1113 1097 914 97 782 49 0.09 106 026 155 265 67 03 1.9 A2A2 33| 1.02 163 049| 3036 |Gameday x Legacy
14HO15301 Gordy 20 40 993  953| 1033 97 1198 49 0.04 92 016 141 275 53 02 18 A1A2 25 029 0.84 -0.07| 2859 |Rivetingx Granite
14H0O15557 Playoff-P 20 40 878 803 905 99 1869 55 -001 80 003 135 281 45 -19 25 A2A2 26| 119 1.62 -0.09| 2799 |Maximus x Frazzled
14HO15831 East 20 40 1007 990 1059 103 1733 67 0.04 93 009 160 271 49 -07 22 A1A2 241 126 161 1.10| 2987 |[Taos x Brass
14H015903 Cloud 20 1080 1087( 1308 104 909 61 011 87 018 148 273 64 11 14 A2A2 28| 033 115 0.00| 2956 |Extra-P x Rome
« Early Onset Muscle Weakness, Z-Lame=The lameness evaluation from Zoetis, HHP$=Herd Health Profit Dollars, SCE=Calving Ease, PL=Productive Life, SCS=Scomatic Cell Count Score, DPR=Daughter Pregnancy Rate, SCR=Sire Conception Rate, PTAT=Predicted Transmifing Ability for Type, UDC=Udder Composite, FLC=Foot and Leg Composite, GTPI=Genomic Tofal Performance Index, RC=Red Carrier. Prices listed reflect semen cost. An additional fee will be added for inseminafion service.
GForce Mating Guide
IE] HHP$ DWP$ Z-Lame Milk Protein Fat CFP
Frost Bite 1257 |Kelso ¢ 1274 |Frost Bite 1465 |Nebraska 107 [Magnum 2149 |Pyro ¢ 75 [Pbj 140 |Elvin 202
Undertone 1217 |Hayk 1257 |Montra 1433 |Handy-Red 107 [Snappy 2146 |Milky 74 |Boatshow e 136 [Undertone 201
Lateral 1213 |Bambam ¢ 1255 |Organic 1409 |Kash-Only 106 [Doit 2055 |Ryker 74 [Jeremy 136 [Pbj 199
Montra 1192 |Organic 1253 [Milky 1408 [Rosstube-P 106 |Esquire 2013 |Lateral 72 |Elvin 133 [Boatshow ¢ 199
Draft 1191 |Boatshow ¢ 1251 [Kash-Only 1362 |Zickel 106 [Lateral 2002 |Frost Bite 72 (Diplomat 133 |Diplomat 198
Organic 1185 [George Miller 1241 |Battlefield 1346 |Reward-Red 106 [Mr Big Shot 1976 |Cumulus 72 (Undertone 132 |Milky 198
Dourdan 1178 |Denali 1239 |Burgoon 1340 |Resonate-Red 106 |Spinal Tap * 1900 |Tamborine 71 [Trubador 129 [Cumulus 195
Kelso ¢ 1173 |War Gear ¢ 1233 [Holley 1324 |Montra 105 |Mashak 1898 |Dourdan 71 |Hamler 127 [Dourdan 188
Battlefield 1172 |Frost Bite 1220 (Tyler 1322 |Lehigh 105 [Playoff-P 1869 |Zickel 71 |Eruption 126 |Glaze-PP 187
Holley 1171 [Pbj 1216 [Lehigh 1318 |Figaro 105 |Tamborine 1862 |Draft 71 [Crusher 125 |Hamler 185
PL DPR CE SCR Type uDC FLC GTPI
Organic 9.9 |Organic 3.4 |Tool-Red 1.0 |Tyler 4.8 |Hulu-RC 3.91 |Hulu-RC 3.27 |Hanans 2.38 |Pace 3154
Battlefield 7.8 |George Miller 2.2 [Handy-Red 1.2 |Spinal Tap * 4.1 |Hanans 3.62 |Lombardi 3.16 [Combination 2.15 |Pbj 3147
George Miller 7.5 |Burgoon 2.0 |Mclovin-Red 1.3 |Harped 3.7 |Lombardi 3.55 |Hardy 3.07 |Hardy 2.13 [War Gear * 3141
Burgoon 7.5 |Cashback 2.0 (Cloud 1.4 [Dyson ¢ 3.5 |Hanx-P 3.45 [Mystic Crush 3.01 [Peve 2.05 |Kelso * 3141
Rosstube-P 7.5 |Prusik 1.9 [Montra 1.4 |Robbie 3.3 |Legendairy 3.45 |Pazzle 2.99 |Drperfect 1.98 Boatshow ¢ 3130
Kelso * 7.4 |Hayk 1.6 [Digital 1.4 |[Lucas 3.1 |Hakan-P 3.44 |Zeal 2.92 |Doubleshot 1.96 [Bolt Action 3129
Moonwalker 7.4 |Moonraker 1.6 |Resonate-Red 1.4 |Sabertooth 3.1 |Doubleshot 3.39 |Hakan-P 2.90 [Micah 1.92 |Letchworth 3116
Gibson 7.3 |Candy-PP 1.6 |Rompen-Red 1.4 |Handy-Red 3.0 [Acetylene-Red 3.28 |Hanans 2.86 |Pazzle 1.88 | Tamborine 3094
Enclave 7.1 |Renovation-Red 1.6 |Draft 1.5 |Cloud 2.8 |Hardy 3.27 |Peve 2.85 |Acetylene-Red 1.77 |Kash-Only 3090
Montra 7.0 |Privateer 1.5 |Tamborine 1.5 |Resonate-Red 2.8 |Cadillac 3.25 |Drperfect 2.85 |Zeal 1.75 |Fredy 3088




© MASTITISRESISTANTPRO

ELERE
resistance, including CDCB SCS, Zoetis mastitis (]
resistance (Z-MAST) and CDCB mastitis resistance. &=

GForce (Genomic Young Sires) - Pregnoncy
Sire Code/Name NM$ DWP$ HHPS SCS Z-MAST Mast . o . . .
s m L L L ALL L T ‘ .......... ) 3 Unlike traditional methods, testing milk samples to gain
7HO16644  Rimbot* 1233 1462 1264 261 M2 42 A PR S ohne in i ; ; T
HOTE6E0 Mot D B0 0 a7 A insights for production, health and physiology, eliminates
14H016608  Montra 192 1433 1179 254 10 35 } b
e iy S 9 43 AL/ A2 labor to find, sort and lock-up cows. All of which improves
14H016393  Organic 1185 1409 1253 253 1M 55 SRS T ; ; ;
14H016337  Kelso- n73 1280 1274 251 110 50 cow comfort, while saving you time and money.
14H016656  Battlefield 172 1346 1116 251 109 4.1 BVD
14H016445  Holley n71 1324 1084 280 17 70 [N R ;
250H016565  Jumpin 1164 1316 1141 274 106 238 Ask your CentralStar team about testing your
7H01639  Felix* 1154 148 1227 263 7 50 [ SR e ;
7H016148  Bambam- 1144 143 1255 263 108 338 F 2 .. Leukosis DHI samples, or how to send samples direct.
14H015926  Van Gogh 136 1311 1195 260 M2 40
14H016638  Kash-Only 127 1362 1107 265 T T
7H016263  Malone Mo 1227 1170 263 04 30
7H016083  Spinal Tap- ms 171 177 278 104 30
250H016420  Boatshow- M4 114 1251 257 103 26
14H016259  Spy 1107 1261 1148 270 109 34
7H016282  Mimic* 1102 1368 1229 285 07 28
14H016242  Gene 1099 1282 1133 268 105 26
7H016415  Lehigh 109 1318 1151 261 108 44 800.631.3518 - www.mycentralstar.com
14H016316  Tuba* 1095 1348 1108 275 109 23
14H016082  Frampton- 1092 1263 1213 255 08 48
14H015971 Moonwalker 1085 1156 986 271 104 26
7H016012  Scuba 1083 1023 1162 264 04 32 SELECT o
14H016413  Fredy 1074 1182 1160 259 105 33 BIO : ‘ : I E
14H016637 Rosstube-P 1072 1212 1003 270 07 33 SPEFéAL
7H016556  Prawn 1066 1155 1106 2.69 108 33 BUY 5+ GEL1 PLUS
7H016163  Burgoon 1061 1340 1198 254 m 67
14H016476 Ton?bstone 1055 1283 174 259 m 48 T A cow’s immune system may be able to combat the debilitating effects
7HO16308  Earnest Bass 1054 963 1077 274 107 26 SEPTEMBER 1 10 for months before symptoms become obvious, so testing your feed is
14H015779  Gibson 1039 1161 1020 2.69 106 2.7 OCTOBER 31, 2023 critical. Ask your local CentralStar professional for information about
14H016069  Maduro 1035 1271 1168 2.62 107 36 testing feed and strategies to deal with mycotoxin exposure.
250H016257  Denalie 1035 1224 1239 254 104 36 Mvcotoxi It in:
14H016519  Decree 1034 1300 1074 267 m 3 ycotoxin exposure can resuit in.
7H015807  George Miller 1032 1214 1241 250 112 49 ¢ weak or silent heats, cystic ovaries
7H015977  Hayk 1028 973 1257 257 102 41 ¢ elevated somatic cell counts
7HO16150  Pessell 1024 011 1107 267 104 25 ¢ erratic intakes, sporadic loose manure, excessive DAs
7H016275  TRex 1023 1000 1117 259 04 33
Proven Sires D Cener |Star
Sire (ode/Name NMs DWPS HHPs SCS  Z-MAST Mast 800.631.3510 | mycentralstar.com
14H015201  Moonshiner 1047 1035 953 2.76 103 1.8
7H015097  Granada 1021 1302 1036 284 06 26
7H014436 BigDollars 1006 1261 1009  2.64 05 33
14H015154  Bigshot 990 1066 1076  2.83 103 26
THOT5132  Moscow 945 1080 977 269 106 25 Early Onset Muscle Weakness (MW) Syndrome (Previously identified as Calf Recumbency)
7H015197  Magellan 882 879 905 270 01 23
7H014705  Finishline 876 1001 871 281 06 21 . . . . .
250H015152  Ahead 780 835 86 280 05 26 Scan the code for an up-to-date list of carrier status for sires that have been tested with a direct gene
250H015156  Captivating 744 750 897 280 00 30 test for the CACNA1S mutation, which is associated with MW. The list will be continually updated as test
14H014129. - Basic e 78 25 07 37 results are available. In this price list, sires that have tested postive are noted with “-” behind their name.
14H014690  Highlite 703 793 699 277 07 15

*NXGEN,, *Early Onset Muscle Weakness (MW)



614H016270 TYLER

"TYLER s one of Select Sires'very
best DWPS bulls at 1322. These
healthy cows will also produce solids
with 159 Ibs of CFP with the added
bonus of being A2A2. This CRUSHER
son is right at the median for rear leg
set and adds width to the rump. To get cows settled with
a ‘complete package’ take a look at TYLER”

~(arla Stetzer, Genetic Consultant

HHP$
+1109

DWPS CFP PL LIV SCR
+1322 +159  +65  +43  +48

) ELITESEXEDFERTILITY”

550H016304 CHOICES

“Open is a dreaded word to hear
during vet check, especially in hot
summer months. CHOICES is an easy
sire to select, and his high sexed
fertility is the cherry on top. This
balanced frame CONWAY son will
Create mastitis resistant, fertile daughters, while adding

set to the leg and body depth.”
~(harley Bogart, Genetic Consultant

HHP$ DPR  PTAT Z-lame C(FP PL
+1130  +1.0  +2.12 101 +158  +5.1

e GForce (Genomic Young Sires)
Sire Code/Name HHPS NM$ CFP Mast PL DPR

Looking for genetic diversity?

Sires listed here are free of these popular bloodlines (MOGUL, SUPERSIRE, FRAZZLED, LEGACY, and RENEGADE) in the first two generations and are below the average Genomic
Future Inbreeding (GFI) index in the Select Sires lineup. Selecting genetics from this list can be a good starting point to avoid inbreeding during genetic selection. GFI measures
the actual homozygosity and percentages of genes that have been inherited from recent common ancestors. Genomics allow for more accurate inbreeding assessment and

management than using traditional pedigree analysis.

Sire Code/Name NM$ HHPS GFl Pedigree Sire Code/Name HHP$ GFl Pedigree
7HO16485  Sundance* 1249 1331 113 Earlybird xTry Me 7H016303  Reward-Red 816 921 113 Trojan x Simplicity-P-RC
7HO16644  Rimbot* 1233 1264 111 Rixx Sheldon 7H016099  Amen-PP 808 903 109  Luster-P x Drastic-P

14H016236  Undertone 1217 1165 11.2 Payload x Biggelo 7H014160  Luster-P 789 728 10.8  Zipit-P x Kingboy
14H016608 ~ Montra 1192 1179 11.1 Frost Bite x Try Me 7H015636  Resonate-Red 781 4 113 Watson-RCx Salvatore-RC
14H016445  Holley 171 1084 113 Elon x Eisaku 7H015203  Boeing-P-Red 722 750 1.3 Webster-P-RC x Jedi
14H016665  Glaze-PP 1153 1077 11.0 Bedrock-PP x Monument-P 250H016388  Hanske-P 710 661 1.1 Homecoming x Luster-P
7H016748  Bambam- 1144 1255 109 Rayshen x Big Al 250H016492  Harpy 705 702 113 Homecoming x Luster-P
14H016638  Kash-Only 1127 1107 1.2 Kashton x Highjump 7H016387  Hanx-P 693 768 11.0  Hanans x Luster-P
250H016420  Boatshow 1114 1251 113 Gameday x Jurassic 250H016498  Hulu 666 728 103 Wolfgang P x Luster-P
7H016282  Mimic* 1102 1229 111 Rayshen x Jared 7H016493  Hakan-P 643 658 103 Wolfgang P x Luster-P
14H016082  Frampton 1092 1213 110 Gameday x Tahiti 7H014694  Banjo-P 641 846 10.2 Bighit P x Heisenberg
14H016413  Fredy 1074 1160 113 Gameday x Nugent 250H012961  Doc 625 585 103 Kingboy x Mack
7HO15465  Crusher 1041 1062 11.0  Calvary x Legendary 250H015525  Mcdonald-P-Red 597 712 10.8  Ronald x Pat-Red
7H015967  High Oohm 1021 1049 113 Highjump x Granite 7H012344  Rager-Red 591 607 6.7 Relief Px Observer
7H016179  Backfire 1019 1128 112 Gameday x Brass 250H014579  Hancock 506 534 10.5 Docx Monterey
7H016229  (acti-P 999 995 11.2 Bedrock-PP x Lionel 7H016491  Legendairy 470 508 10.2 Homecoming x Doc
7H015597  Riche 959 966 11.2 Floyd x Nugent 7HO15634  Cadillac 451 451 104 Doc x Kingboy
250H016537  Havefun-Red 903 915 11.3 Ranger-Red x Mark-RC 250H016490  Lombardi 446 538 10.6  Delta-Lambda x Doc
14H016531  Freetick-PP 892 952 112 Bedrock-PP x Monument-P 744H017076  Acetylene-Red+ 397 429 9.9 Rompen-Red x Doc
7H014705  Finishline 876 871 10.7 Copycatx Delta 7H016104  Eye Candy 364 376 103 Delta-Lambda x Unix
7H014578  Foxcatcher 863 984 10.3  Panther x Foxsong 250H015329  Thunder Struck 91 172 11.1 Thunder Storm x Delta
7H015440  Handy-Red 834 811 11.0  Webster-P *Rc x Salvatore RC 7H013839  Tatoo -49 =34 9.9 Crush x Gold Chip
14H014629  Sertoli 829 914 110 Festivus x Rubicon 7H015023  Analyst-Red -341 -275 7.8 Unstopabull x Byway
7H016523  Mclovin-Red 819 807 11.0  Mcdonald-P-Red x Altuve-RC 7H014477  Warrior-Red -535 -386 8.2 Avalanche-RCx Doorman

*NXGEN, «Early Onset Muscle Weakness (MW), tShowbox Sire

Herd Health
Profit Dollars”

) to create healthy, longer-living cattle.
&

7H016485  Sundance* 1331 1249 160 46 88 19
7H016276  Sheepster* 1327 1212 202 3.0 63 -04
14H016337  Kelso- 1274 173 172 50 74 00
7HO16644  Rimbot* 1264 1233 183 42 66 -13
7H015977  Hayk 1257 1028 159 41 61 16
7H016148  Bambam. 1255 1144 185 38 51 -12
14H016393  Organic 1253 1185 122 55 99 34
250H016420  Boatshow- 1251 1114 199 26 52 -09
7H015807  George Miller 1241 1032 135 49 75 22
250H016257  Denalie 1239 1035 175 36 55 -09
7H016176  War Gear- 1233 1156 177 24 65 04
7H016282  Mimic* 1229 1102 188 28 46 04
7H016396  Felix* 1227 1154 159 39 72 18
7H015913  Kahn* 1225 1176 192 22 59  -09
7H015821  Frost Bite 1220 1257 182 16 61 07
7H016520  Phj 1216 1069 199 26 42 11
14H016082  Frampton- 1213 1092 15 48 68 07
14H016272  Dewdrop* 1210 1187 171 45 64 02
14H016660  Master* 1209 1217 71 38 73 -09
7H016293  Dysone 1201 1162 182 22 53 -03
7H016163  Burgoon 1198 1061 133 67 75 20
14H015926  Van Gogh 1195 1136 179 40 65 -1.0
14H015932  Cumulus 1191 1116 195 19 46 10
250H016110  Letchworth 1189 1130 169 26 60 12
7H015862  Elvin 1187 1089 202 20 42 A5
14H016608  Montra 1179 1192 157 35 70 02
7H016083  Spinal Tap: 1177 1115 167 30 64 -1.1
14H016476  Tombstone 1174 1055 146 48 70 02
7H016263  Malone 1170 1119 164 30 65 0.1
14H016069  Maduro 1168 1035 154 3.6 68 13
7H016527  Howitzer* 1166 1191 176 23 70 00
7H016487  Payday* 1166 1112 19 12 49 -06
7H016425  Lateral 1165 1213 76 12 61 -05
14H016236  Undertone 1165 1217 201 18 49 13
7H016012  Scuba 1162 1083 153 32 70 06
7H015927  Bolt Action 1161 1135 170 26 63 10
14H016413  Fredy 1160 1074 166 33 63 -05
14H016222  Harped 1156 1080 172 21 57 07
7H016464  Dourdan 1155 1178 188 25 66 -08
7H016415  Lehigh 1151 1096 153 44 63 -03
PROVEN Sires
Sire Code/Name HHP$ NM$ CFP Mast PL DPR
7H014454  Lionel 1168 1223 246 -12 31 -42
7H014229  Tahiti 1080 1159 183 17 52 -10
14H015154  Bigshot 1076 990 152 26 55 06
7H014438  Goddard 1044 1024 172 08 54 00
7H015097  Granada 1036 1021 169 26 44 19
7H015112  Taos 1027 820 130 13 58 24
7H015085  Parfect 1011 883 152 1.1 46 06
7H014985  Rupert 1010 967 171 -0 4112
7H014436  Big Dollars 1009 1006 140 33 63 -35

*NXGEN, *Early Onset Muscle Weakness (MW)



Holstein Progeny Proven wwm

4

CentralStar

Beta
Code# Name $ Sxd$ NM$ HHP$ DWP$ Z-Lame Milk Pro Pro% Fat Fat% CFP SCS PL DPR SCE Casein SCR PTAT UDC FLC GTPI Pedigree
7HO12344 Rager-Red 32 50 591 607| 611 103 874 35 003 49 005 84| 287 48 -05 24 A2A2 | -0.8] 1.70 0.77 1.41(2592 |Relief-P x Observer
7HO14132 Liberty-P 36 50 536 610 500 92 744 34 004 55 009 89| 282 13 -02 20 A2A2 | 28| 1.05 200 0.10|2597 |Moritz x Eraser-P
7HO14160 Luster-P 5 70 789 728| 813 100 | 1584 49 000 82 0.07 131 278 29 -05 25 A2A2 | 01| 267 228 1.76]|2902 |Zipit-P x Kingboy
7HO14229 Tahiti 50 70 | 1159 1080( 1027 97 2236 74 0.02 109 0.08 183| 293 52 -1.0 1.7 A2A2 | -0.7| 0.77 0.90 -1.40(2972 |Frazzled x Delta
7HO14320 Alphabet 45 60 941 952| 1012 97 2743 70 -0.05 107 0.01 177 298 32 -1.6 21 A1A2 | 01| 148 142 -0.14|2916 |Helix x Yoder
7HO14364 Eisaku 36 50 893 908| 730 98 1419 50 0.02 87 011 137| 3.05 44 -03 26 A2A2 | 06| 1.67 086 0.85|2848 [Samuri x Rubicon
7HO14436 Big Dollars 32 50 | 1006 1009| 1261 104 | 2842 66 -0.07 74 -0.11 140 264 6.3 -35 1.8 A1A2 [ -1.9] 029 1.07 -1.02|2783 |Frazzled x Spark
7HO14438 Goddard 38 55 | 1024 1044 1046 94 1903 69 0.03 103 0.10 172 272 54 00 1.6 A2A2 | 09| -052 -0.51 -0.05|2861 |Blowtorch x Delta
7HO14454 Lionel 60 80 | 1223 1168| 1257 100 | 3378 96 -0.03 150 0.06 246| 285 31 -42 24 A2A2 | 0.6| 062 0.88 -0.89(3099 |Frazzled x Montross
7HO14578 Foxcatcher 40 55 | 863 984 768 98 1435 57 0.04 64 003 121| 275 55 14 19 A1A2 101 041 0.77 0.00| 2820 [Panther x Foxsong
7HO14608 Alum 38 50 761 739 677 105 [ 1112 51 006 85 015 136 3.08 39 00 23 A1A2 1.0 1.67 096 0.67|2795 [Doc x Rubicon
7HO14694 Banjo-P 40 55 | 641 846| 648 101 1039 55 008 74 012 129 288 11 11 20 A2A2 171 143 145 0.99| 2806 (Bighit-P x Heisenberg
7HO14696 Salsa-Red-CD | 32 50 666 718 797 101 484 41 0.09 55 013 96| 271 39 -05 25 A2A2 055 119 0.24] 2609 [Argo-RC x Jedi
7HO14705 Finishline 32 50 876 871| 1001 95 1277 51 0.04 98 017 149| 281 45 -05 21 A1A2 | 12| 121 144 0.42]| 2864 |Copycat x Delta
7HO14804 Barclay 50 70 960 884 964 96 1436 56 0.04 116 0.21 172| 293 3.0 -22 15 A1A2 | 0.7 151 1.63 0.54 2945 |Bubba x Rubicon
7HO14859 Maximus 36 50 908 736| 775 98 1194 48 004 78 011 126| 294 44 -09 19 A1A2 | 03| 0.82 197 0.16]2799 [(Rolan x Blowtorch
7HO14985 Rupert 50 70 967 1010 935 98 1661 68 0.06 103 0.13 171| 3.02 41 12 25 A2A2 | -0.7( 1.01 0.82 1.06|2960 [Renegade x Matters
7HO14992 Lemuel 45 953 940| 1110 104 ([ 1996 78 005 92 005 170 3.00 32 -21 25 A1A2 122 0.65 0.93 2883 [Renegade x Superspring
7HO15085 Parfect 65 85 | 883 1011 748 96 1005 57 0.09 95 019 152| 289 46 06 23 A2A2 | -0.8| 266 240 2.30(3084 |Renegade x Delta-Lambda
7HO15097 Granada 50 70 | 1021 1036( 1302 103 | 2430 67 -0.03 102 0.03 169 284 44 -19 19 A1A2 171 094 0.80 -0.31|2912 [Nugent x Frazzled
7HO15112 Taos 55 75 | 820 1027 715 101 1293 61 007 69 007 130 278 58 24 24 A1A2 | -0.7] 1.66 1.51 1.44|2952 |Renegade x Jedi
7HO15132 Moscow 45 60 945 977| 1080 99 1253 55 0.05 63 0.05 118| 2.69 6.7 08 23 A2A2 16 0.30 093 -1.01|2781 [Tahiti x Jedi
7HO15197 Magellan 40 55 | 882 905 879 98 1692 62 003 61 -001 123 270 45 -12 16 A2A2 12| 126 1.66 -0.25(2807 |Basic x Magee
14HO7770 Helix 36 50 775 838 718 91 1882 65 0.02 117 015 182| 3.02 06 -21 22 A1A2 | 0.7 116 092 -0.18|2776 (Silver x Supersire
14HO14129 Basic 34 50 711 789 784 104 [ 1326 34 -0.02 49 -001 83| 257 43 -12 19 A2A2 | 21| 143 202 0.05|2662 |Frazzled x Spring
14HO14629 Sertoli 45 60 829 914 794 97 1437 56 0.04 88 011 144 275 32 14 28 A1A2 18 141 160 0.70] 2940 [Festivus x Rubicon
14HO14690 Highlite 32 703 699 793 99 1249 40 000 76 010 116 277 31 -05 24 A1A1 | 01| 130 1.35 -0.44|2672 |Copycat x Delta
14H015154 Bigshot 50 70 990 1076| 1066 103 | 1524 59 0.04 93 012 152| 283 55 0.6 25 A1A2 | -0.8| 0.87 0.89 1.12|2964 |Renegade x Frazzled
14HO15201 Moonshiner 50 70 | 1047 953 1035 98 1595 61 0.04 80 006 141| 276 56 00 1.6 A1A2 [ -02| 145 1.60 -0.83|2918 [Tahiti x Flagship
14HO15223 Conway 45 60 865 9721 831 97 454 49 012 101 029 150| 3.01 41 06 25 A2A2 | -25( 1.99 153 1.78| 2959 |Renegade x Granite
250HO14134 Renegade 60 80 800 971| 634 97 936 56 009 89 0.18 145 297 37 12 27 A1A2 | -03| 197 158 2.06|2953 |Jaltaoak x Millington
250H015152 Ahead 32 50 780 986| 835 94 93 37 012 95 033 132| 280 50 21 25 A1A2 | 14| 1.02 093 0.79] 2850 [Renegade x Myles
250HO15156 Captivating 45 60 744 897 750 100 [ 1217 50 0.04 84 013 134| 280 25 02 21 A2A2 10| 156 112 0.37 2829 [Riveting x Hotline
7HO13839 Tatoo 40 49  -34 -58 103 357 0 004 -29 -0.06 -29| 270 1.7 17 19 A1A2 | -1.6] 289 229 0.71|2054 |Crush x Gold Chip
7HO14477 Warrior-Red 36 50 | 535 -386| -529 94 -782 17 0.03 -22 003 -39| 292 -3.7 -24 45 A1A2 | -27( 285 1.42 1.27| 1739 |Avalanche-RC x Doorman
7HO15023 Analyst-Red 38 55 | -341 -275| -458 98 45 -20 -0.08 -24 -009 -44( 277 02 -19 34 A1A2 11 225 176 1.41]1856 [Unstopabull x Byway
250H012961 Doc 45 65 | 625 585| 434 96 1584 54 0.02 68 0.02 122| 312 36 -1.6 27 A1A2 | 12| 324 215 1.99(2802 |Kingboy x Mack
250H014579 Hancock 45 60 506 534| 446 100 | 1089 37 001 47 002 84| 283 30 -19 22 A2A2 1.1] 3.61 340 2.40( 2715 |Doc x Monterey

* Early Onset Muscle Weakness, Z-Lame=The lameness evaluation from Zoetis, HHPS=Herd Health Profit Dollars, SCE=Calving Ease, PL=Productive Life, SC5=Scomatic Cell Count Score, DPR=Daughter Pregnancy Rate, SCR=Sire Conception Rate, PTAT=Predicted Transmiing Ability for Type, UDC=Udder Composite, FLC=Foot and Leg Composite, GTPI=Total Performance Index, RC=Red Carrier. Prices listed reflect semen cost. An additional fee will be added for insemination service.



Progeny-Proven Mating Guide
NM$ HHP$ DWP$ Z-Lame Milk Protein Fat CFP
Lionel 1223 |Lionel 1168 |Granada 1302 |Alum 105 |Lionel 3378 |Lionel 96 |Lionel 150 |Lionel 246
Tahiti 1159 | Tahiti 1080 |Big Dollars 1261 |Big Dollars 104 |Big Dollars 2842 |Lemuel 78 [Helix 117 |Tahiti 183
Moonshiner 1047 |Bigshot 1076 |Lionel 1257 |Lemuel 104 |Alphabet 2743 | Tanhiti 74 |Barclay 116 |Helix 182
Goddard 1024 |Goddard 1044 |Lemuel 1110 Basic 104 |Granada 2430 [Alphabet 70 [Tahiti 109 |Alphabet 177
Granada 1021 |Granada 1036 [Moscow 1080 |Granada 103 |Tahiti 2236 |Goddard 69 |Alphabet 107 |Barclay 172
Big Dollars 1006 | Taos 1027 |Bigshot 1066 |Bigshot 103 |Lemuel 1996 |Rupert 68 [Goddard 103 |Goddard 172
Bigshot 990 |Parfect 1011 |Goddard 1046 |Rager-Red 103 |Goddard 1903 |Granada 67 [Rupert 103 |Rupert 171
Rupert 967 [Rupert 1010 [Moonshiner 1035 | Tatoo 103 |Helix 1882 |Big Dollars 66 [Granada 102 |Lemuel 170
Barclay 960 |Big Dollars 1009 | Tahiti 1027 |Salsa-Red-CD 101 |Magellan 1692 |Helix 65 [Conway 101 |Granada 169
Lemuel 953 |Ahead 986 |Alphabet 1012 |Taos 101 |Rupert 1661 |Magellan 62 [Finishline 98 [Parfect 152
PL DPR CE SCR Type ubcC FLC GTPI

Moscow 6.7 |Taos 2.4 |Barclay 1.5 [Liberty-P 2.8 |Hancock 3.61 [Hancock 3.40 |Hancock 2.40 [Lionel 3099
Big Dollars 6.3 |Ahead 2.1 |Moonshiner 1.6 [Basic 2.1 |Doc 3.24 |Parfect 2.40 |Parfect 2.30 |Parfect 3084
Taos 5.8 |Foxcatcher 1.4 |Goddard 1.6 |Sertoli 1.8 |Tatoo 2.89 |Tatoo 2.29 [Renegade 2.06 | Tahiti 2972
Moonshiner 5.6 |Sertoli 1.4 |Magellan 1.6 |Granada 1.7 |Warrior-Red 2.85 |Luster-P 2.28 |Doc 1.99 |Bigshot 2964
Foxcatcher 5.5 |Rupert 1.2 |Tahiti 1.7 |Banjo-P 1.7 |Luster-P 2.67 |Doc 2.15 |Conway 1.78 |Rupert 2960
Bigshot 5.5 |Renegade 1.2 |Big Dollars 1.8 |Moscow 1.6 |Parfect 2.66 |Basic 2.02 |Luster-P 1.76 |Conway 2959
Goddard 5.4 |Banjo-P 1.1 |Foxcatcher 1.9 |Magellan 1.2 |Analyst-Red 2.25 |Liberty-P 2.00 |Taos 1.44 |Renegade 2953
Tanhii 5.2 |Moscow 0.8 |Maximus 1.9 [Hancock 1.1 [Conway 1.99 |Maximus 1.97 |Analyst-Red 1.41 |Taos 2952
Ahead 5.0 [Bigshot 0.6 |Basic 1.9 |Analyst-Red 1.1 |Renegade 1.97 [Analyst-Red 1.76 |Rager-Red 1.41 |Barclay 2945
Rager-Red 4.8 |Parfect 0.6 [Tatoo 1.9 |Foxcatcher 1.0 |Rager-Red 1.70 [Magellan 1.66 |Warrior-Red 1.27 |Sertoli 2940

On the cover: A.l. Specialist Adam Wood, left, visits with customer Gary Sanborn from Sanborn & Sons, LLC, Hubbardston, Mich. The Sanborn team benefits by integrating a variety of products and services
from CentralStar. This includes DHI milk testing, diagnostic testing, A.l. service, Select Reproductive Solutions, Select Mating Service, CowManager, and several herd-management products.

Help young cattle breath easier

ACCELAIRATE

v'Nutraceutical that aids in prevention and recovery of BRD and other respiratory challenges

v'Highly palatable, easy to feed

v'Mix in milk, milk replacer, grain, or water

Products sold by Select Sires Inc. or ifs affiliates to a buyer shall not be used other than as authorized by the terms and conditions in the sales invoice. Each conventionally processed semen straw (not sex sorted) shall be used only
for insemination of a female bovine. ALL OTHER USES OF BOVINE SEMEN FROM SELECT SIRES INC. AND ITS AFFILIATES ARE STRICTLY PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF SELECT SIRES INC. INCLUDING (WITHOUT
LIMITATION) GENOTYPING, SEQUENCING, CLONING, GENETIC ANALYSIS, GENETIC MANIPULATION OR FOR RESEARCH. Select Sires Inc., its member cooperatives, its agents or employees cannot and do not guarantee the conception rate,
gender, quality or productivity to be obtained in connection with the use of its products or recommended techniques. It makes no warranties of any kind whatsoever, expressed or implied, which extend beyond the description of
ifs products and hereby disclaims all warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. In the unlikely event that any of our products shall be proven to be defective, damages resulting from their use shall exclude
consequentiol domages and be limited to the purchase price of the product. All gender SELECTED semen is processed using Ultraplus™ technology. Ultraplus is a trademark of Inguran LLC. ™gender SELECTED semen is o trademark
of Select Sires Inc. ®Wellness Trait Index, WTS, Dairy Wellness Profit Index, DWPS, and CLARIFIDE are registered trademarks of Zoefis Inc, its affiliates and/or its licensors. ™Showcase, GForce, Herd Health Profit Dollars (HHPS),
and Masitis ResistaniPRO are trademarks of Select Sires, Inc. ®NYGEN and ProfitSOURCE are registered trademarks of Select Sires Inc. ®TPLis a registered trodemark of Holstein Association USA. Limitations and Conditions of

Sale: gender SELECTED semen shall be used only for the single insemination of ane female bovine during single ovulation with the infent to produce a single offspring unless specifically approved on an individual customer basis by
Sexing Technologies (ST) in writing. ST agrees, however, that Select Sires” customers may use 4,000,000 concentration siraws for superovulation or IVF so long as the service provider or the end-user is authorized for such use under
an independent license (other than this agreement) by XY. AS A CONDITION OF PURCHASING gender SELECTED SEMEN, THE PURCHASER AGREES THAT gender SELECTED SEMEN WILL NOT BE REVERSE SORTED OR RESORTED UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY PERMITTED, IN ADVANCE, ON A CASE-BY-CASE BASIS BY SELECT SIRES INC. IN WRITING. All other uses of gender SELECTED semen from Select Sires Inc. and its offiliates are strictly prohibited without the prior written
consent of Select Sires Inc. including (without limitation) genotyping, sequencing, cloning, genetic analysis, genetic manipulation or for research. Select Sires intends to monitor the use of gender SELECTED semen and vigorously
enforce these restrictions on use. ™Select BioGycle Plus is a trademark of Select Sires Inc. Product listed is manufactured by Agrarian Marketing Corporation® a registered trademark of Agrarian Marketing Corporation, Middlebury,
IN. Product listed is merely distributed by Select Sires Inc. and manufactured or processed by the company indicated. All claims, representations, and warranfies, expressed or implied, are made only by the manufacturer and not by
Select Sires Inc.Updated: August 2017.
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Know someone
searching for a
new career?

“COWMANAGER
SAVES US ALOT OF

TIME AND LABOR’/

“We looked at several systems and chose CowManager, because it seemed
easy to use, easy to install, user friendly, and provided what we were looking
for without investing a lot of money and having to update our parlor. We have
CowManager for all our cows, springing and breeding-age heifers. We rely 100%
on CowManager and no longer use tail paint with the heifers. It saves us a lot
of labor by not having to watch for heats, as well the expense of tail paint and
almost every heifer we check is pregnant. CowManager is another tool our
whole family can use to keep us confident that things are running smoothly
when we aren't physically at the farm.”

Jenna Hedrich, Hedrich River Bend Dairy LLC, Hilbert, Wis.

HEALTH ¢ FERTILITY ¢ NUTRITION SCAN Q

7=\ ' CentralStar
COWM&JAGER@ Ask your CentralStar
N/

team for details or
AHEAD OF THE HERD TOGETHER call 800.631.3510.




